High Technology Hook (HTH) 888
High Technology Hook (HTH) 888
Powered By:
BRAND TECHNOLOGIES
Catalog Number
Part
Number
Length Width
Color Qty
(yd.) m (in.) mm
MARHL12BK200 40156499844 200 182.88 0.50 12 Black 1 roll
MARHL12BK25 40156499843 25 22.86 0.50 12 Black 1 roll
MARHL34BK25 40156499857 25 22.86 0.75 19 Black 1 roll
MARHL34WT25 40156499855 25 22.86 0.75 19 White 1 roll
MARHL12WT25 40156499854 25 22.86 0.50 12 White 1 roll
MARHL18BKSTP10 40156499851 N/A N/A 1.0 x 8.00 25 x 203 Black 10 pk
MARHL34BK200 40156499848 200 182.88 0.75 19 Black 1 roll
MARHL58BK25 40156499854 25 22.86 0.625 16 Black 1 roll
MARHL12RB25 40156498896 25 22.86 0.50 12 Royal Blue 1 roll
MARHL12YL25 40156498898 25 22.86 0.50 12 Yellow 1 roll
MARHL12GR25 40156498897 25 22.86 0.50 12 Green 1 roll
PRODUCT DETAILS
• The High Technology Hook (HTH) 888 is designed to be
used as a self-engaging tape
• Marathon Powered by VELCRO® Brand fasteners can be used
for government applications and meets the Military
Specification AA-55126-C
• Marathon Powered by VELCRO® Brand fasteners is suitable
for cable management and all applications where bundling
is necessary
• Shear Strength: 23 PSI per industry standard ASTM D5169-98
Lineal Hook and Loop Cable Ties: Polypropylene (extruded hook) Nylon (knitted fabric)
230940D003
D251120-VF
• UL Certified
• Meets National Electric Code (NEC) standards (section
300.22, C and D) for use in plenum space
• It has a medium cycle life (approx. 500 cycles depending on
application) used for cable management
• Meets FAR 25.853, Appendix F, Part (a)(1)(ii) for 12 second;
FAR 25.853, Appendix F, Part (a)(1)(iv) for 15 second;
FAR 25.853, Appendix F, Part (a)(1)(i) for 60 second
• MVSS 302
• Plenum Rating
• Shear Strength: 29 PSI with VELCRO®
Brand fasteners per industry standard
ASTM D5169-98R21
Powered By:
BRAND TECHNOLOGIES
High Technology Hook (HTH) 889
High Technology Hook (HTH) 889
230940D003
D251120-VF
FR Lineal Hook and Loop Cable Ties: Polypropylene base Resin Laminated to Nylon Loop with
Molded Hook/Knit Loop
Catalog Number
Part
Number
Length Width
Color Qty
(yd.) m (in.) mm
MARHL12CBER25 40156499858 25 22.86 0.50 12 Cranberry 1 roll
MARHLFR12BK200 40156499849 200 182.88 0.50 12 Black 1 roll
MARHLFR34BK25 40156499847 25 22.86 0.75 19 Black 1 roll
MARHLFR12BK25 40156499846 25 22.86 0.50 12 Black 1 roll
PRODUCT DETAILS